Topeka Field Office 1131 SW Winding Rd, Suite 400 Topeka, KS 66615



Phone: 785-296-5733 www.agriculture.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

Mike Beam, Secretary

May 1, 2020

MARTIN LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC Attn: DON & LOIS MARTIN 2060 BROUGHTON RD CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

Re: Water Right, File No. 8,786

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Martin:

Enclosed is the order executed by Chris Beightel, Acting Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this order requires the installation of water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

This order also requires that the diversion works should be completed, including installation of the flow meter(s), by December 31, 2020. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Because this order modifies the original certificate issued under your water right file, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort Water Commissioner

KAT:lhh Enclosures PC: Tim Martin

Oran E & Lavone Erickson

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka — (785) 296-5733 Stafford — (620) 234-5311 Stockton — (785) 425-6787 Garden City — (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

				1. 11. 3	Es Alvie						10					244	I BURADO
Mark	gen er begen			JA A	ile No	. <u>8786</u>				345	THE	•		20 A40	\ <i>\\</i>	- D	1756.17
. Application is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	nange t	he (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		Water Resources Received		
Thron.	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions descri														eri mense 9	SM (II)	
under the water	right w	thich is	the s	uhiect	of this	annlic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed h	PELAPI	714	2020
The source of s	upply is	arab tarakan 1	(10) (10) (10)	D. ⊠	round	water		П	Surfac	o wat	or	Salar y E		140	14.000	1:09	PM
The source of s	uppiy is	3.		М с	ilouriu	water		L	Ouria	æ wau			119	KS	Dept	Of A	gricult
Name and addr	ess of	Applica	ant: M	artin L	and &	Livest	ock LL	C			VELLEY Versue F	-1	0.765			1919	
Attn: DON & LC		Non-American Continues	NEW YORK	"TOTAL STATE		Christian Transport	COLUMN TOWNS OF	Miller of the to	ER, KS	6743	2	G vistes		- produktiva senger	e discipli	rakosomor (* 1900) 1903 - 1803	
Phone Number	()	rajady čis	Service Services			Email	addre	ss:	Career technical contrasts	nt of any and the			Topic and the second	- 12-1	Aller Children	(Chromodillic son)
Name and addr	ess of	Water							lar	tin	a liena	ATT I	Balder	ren illi		/ 0	desire de la constantina della
**							Rd			- 1	Ca		-	K5_		743	
Phone Number	(18	5) 6	32-	49	05		Email	addre	ss: <u>M</u>	nar	Tin	pho	arm	· @	ya	hoo.	com
The presently a		STATE OF THE										many fer on			Contract to	0000 St	grader ()
Owner of Land	N/	ME:	No cha	ange ir	place	of use	e. Not	the su	ubject o	of this a	applica	ation	war gra		1 - 1 Killing	11.07.104.07	
	ADDRE	The state of the s	an finding		<i>f</i> =	7 7 1				2 Republican		Art Comment			7.		
(If there is more ti	nan one	landov	mer, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	1	11/		erlata	- 64 9	KIN ÁJE	र्ग अग्र स्	MANAS.
The state of the s																	
		NE	1/4		P. D.	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4		The same	SI	1/4		
	NE%	NW%	34 SW14	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	SV NW%	sw/4	SE1/4	NE%	A Part Street	5W%	SE%	ACRES
	NE¼	C	Confirme Well	SE¼	NE%	Fabricani	MBER 7	SE¼	NE%	The Aveour	200 100 100	SE1/4	NE%	A Part Street	1115-1216	SE¼	
	NE¼	C	Confirme Well	SE1/4	NE¼	Fabricani	MBER 7	SE1/4	NE%	The Aveour	200 100 100	SE%	NE%	A Part Street	1115-1216	SE¼	
	NE¼	C	Confirme Well	SE1/4	NE½	Fabricani	MBER 7	SE1/4	NE½	The Aveour	200 100 100	SE1/4	NE¼.	A Part Street	1115-1216	SE%	
Sec. Twp. Range		NW1/4	SW7⁄4			NW%	SW1/4			NW%	SW1/4		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	NW¼	1115-1216	SE¼	
Sec. Twp. Range	n is for	nw¼	sw¼	place	of use	NW¼	sw¼	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW%	SW1/4		ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range If this application Owner of Land	n is for N/	a cha	sw¼	place	of use	NW¼	sw¼	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW%	SW1/4		ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range If this applicatio Owner of Land	n is for NA ADDRI	a char	sw¼	place ange in	of use	, it is p	sw¼	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW%	SW1/4		ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range If this application Owner of Land	n is for NA ADDRI	a char	sw¼	place ange in	of use	, it is p	sw¼	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/A	SW%		ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range If this applicatio Owner of Land	n is for NA ADDRI han one	a char AME: ESS:	sw¼ nge in No cha	place ange in	of use	, it is per of use	ropose Not	ed that	the planting the p	NW% ace of this:	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/A	SW%.	A HAW	TOTA
Sec. Twp. Range If this applicatio Owner of Land (If there is more t	n is for NA ADDRI han one	a char AME: ESS:	sw¼	place ange in	of use	, it is per of use	ropose Not	ed that	the pla	NW%	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/A	SW%.		ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range If this applicatio Owner of Land (If there is more to	n is for NA ADDRI han one	a char AME: ESS:	sw¼ nge in No cha	place ange in	of use	, it is per of use	ropose Not	ed that	the planting the p	NW% ace of this:	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/A	SW%.	A HAW	TOTA
Sec. Twp. Range If this applicatio Owner of Land (If there is more t	n is for NA ADDRI han one	a char AME: ESS:	sw¼ nge in No cha	place ange in	of use	, it is per of use	ropose Not	ed that	the planting the p	NW% ace of this:	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW/A	SW%.	A HAW	TOTA

	one NC of the of Section in Clay Authorized Rate (DWR use only: Control of the c	27				8	So	uth Rang	é	aning se	1 (0.50)	FAST
	in <u>Clay</u> Authorized Rate (DWR use only: CThis point will not	(County V	Iownsnip		. 8	50	iith Rand	P			FASI
	Authorized Rate (DWR use only: 0 This point will not											
	(DWR use only: C											
	☐This point will not											
		DELANT HERE & MARKET TOWN	The second secon	The comment of the second second second second	ALLEN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	The same that are a figure to be about the same and while a sign	of wife pass for the first	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ment out of the base but the fitting of the	MILE CONTRACTOR	The second second	
					THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE							
	Proposed point of	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	COURT OF RESIDENCE STORY OF STREET	AND THE SECOND SECOND SECOND SECOND		Commence of the commence of th	Control of the Contro	The same of the sa	And the second second second second		Control of the Control of the Charles	the state of the s
	One in the											
	of Section	27		Township		8	So	uth, Rang	e	3		EAS
	in Clay											
	Proposed Rate											
	This point is: A	dditional V	Vell □ 0	Seo Cente	r List ot	her water rigl	nts that w	ill use this	point No	ne	to be real	a destruit
									600	(P) 9, Had	Action of A	diminion
	Presently authoriz				Gentlem Lynn		in early and					
	One in the		Q	uarter of t	he		Qu	arter of th	e	2		_ Quarte
	of Section			Township			So	uth, Rang	e			(E/W
	One in the of Section in	(County, K	ansas,		_feet North _		_ feet We	est of Sou	utheast co	orner of	section.
	Authorized Rate		Aut	thorized Q	uantity_		Dept	h of well _			(feet)	
	(DWR use only: C	Computer	ID No		GPS	S	feet	North		feet	t West)	
	☐This point will not	be changed	1 This	point will b	e change	d as follows:	No chan	ge, point b	etter desc	ribed with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of	f diversion	n: (Comp	lete only i	if change	e is requeste	ed or if ex	cisting po	int is be	tter desc	cribed b	y GPS)
	One in the		Q	uarter of t	he		Qu	arter of th	e			Quarte
	of Section											
-		The state of the state of the same of the										
1	in a second to the country			ansas.		feet North	HARLAN E	teet We	est of Sol	itneast c		SECUOII.
	inProposed RateThis point is: Ac The changes herein	dditional W	County, Ka	posed Qu Seo Cente	r List ot	her water rigl	Prop	osed well ill use this	depth (fee	et)	aprindis dis in di	
	Proposed Rate	dditional W	County, Ka	posed Qu Seo Cente	r List ot	her water rigl	Prop	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee point alf mile u	pstream	aprindis dis in di	
	Proposed Rate This point is: Ac The changes herein	dditional W	County, Ka	posed Qu Seo Cente	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir	County, Ka	oposed Qu Geo Cente e following	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposits that with a stream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir	County, Ka	oposed Qu Geo Cente e following	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposits that with a stream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir	County, Ka	pposed Qu Geo Center e following	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir	County, Ka	pposed Qu Geo Center e following	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + 1 -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir	County, Ka	pposed Qu Geo Center e following	r List ot	her water right?? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + 1 -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desir ell nole log atta	County, Karley Provided Gred for the ached?	pposed Qu Geo Center e following	r List ot	her water right? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + 1 -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	n are desired and are desired	County, Ka	posed Qu Geo Cente e following Yes	r List ot	her water right?? down lines	Proposition Propos	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + 1 -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	n are desired and are desired	County, Ka	posed Qu Geo Cente e following Yes	r List ot	her water right?? down lines	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	n are desired and are desired	County, Ka	posed Qu Geo Cente e following Yes	r List ot	her water right?? down lines	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate This point is:	dditional W n are desired anole log atta s)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do n	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County County In Count	pposed Question of Control of Con	r List ot	her water right? down lines 300 200 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desired anole log atta s)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do n	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County County In Count	pposed Question of Control of Con	r List ot	her water right? down lines 300 200 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate This point is:	dditional W n are desired anole log atta s)(will be) co ion is a well oing to do n	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County County In Count	pposed Question of Control of Con	r List ot	her water right? down lines 300 200 100 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope 200 200 100
	Proposed Rate This point is:	dditional Wan are desired and less of the log attacks (will be) continued to do not be soing to do not be so	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County County In Count	pposed Question of Control of Con	r List ot	her water right? down lines 300 200 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	200 200 100 0 East
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desired and log attant and log at	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County Coun	posed Question of the completion of the completi	r List of	her water right? down lines 300 200 100 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	ur prope
	Proposed Rate	n are desired and a desired an	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County Coun	posed Question of the completion of the completi	r List of	her water right? down lines 300 200 100 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	depth (fee	pstream 100 2 + I -	from yo	200 200 100 0 East
	Proposed Rate	dditional W n are desired and long attant and	County, Karley Provided In County, Karley Provided In County Coun	posed Question of the completion of the completi	r List of	her water right?? down lines 300 200 West 0	Prophts that winstream a	osed well ill use this nd one-ha 100 1 + 50 ft nort +	Alf mile u	pstream 100 2 + -	from yo	200 200 100 0 East

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on April 14, 20 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to char	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ats and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable X No.	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13.	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 20 , or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-41	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ng the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_21_ the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi ✓ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 20 , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. X Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\square\) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	Title Siciles 19
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Surr Appropriation I aw and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of oper are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Patheire 1. Setsoit
file	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): <u>Lat Ne (Lat Sale)</u> Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	
Leg	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Shawnee)
	AND	Acknowledged before me on 11 au 4 a0a0
	Supplies the suppl	by Katherine Tietsort
	ACT TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O	Signature: Notary Public
		NAME OF THE PARTY
		My commission expires DEBBIE CROUCHER (My lapoin ment Expires

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this	
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign the	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely is application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this	
	sion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, where of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a	affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful uthorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on is application pertains. I further verify that the statements
1.12511	M 0 1
x Dated at Wake need, Kansa	s, this of day of HONT 20 20.
(Owner) The inflact at the latter and	(Speuse)
Donmartin	marlen
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
The second of the state of the second of the	n parawatan histo namadan inama, kati na katis na langsin yanda ili. Na katis a sa katama damana katis na k
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	ATRICIA A. NANCE
My Ap	tary Public - State of Kansas pt. Expires 6/30/2021
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	in my presence and sworn to before me this δ^{γ} day
Company to large on any a service of the large of the lar	Lower the same and the same to average in the more mile
Party Madia	Atricia (1) Vane
My Commission Expires $6/36/2021$.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compl	ete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of a the appropriate fee must be paid.	Il the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Water Resources
	Received
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or le	ess\$100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 30 (3) Application to change the place of use	KS Dept Of Agriculture \$200
IX-RORE OPOUGHER A PART OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
DIATO 4 424 (Day in a 2014 (2019)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 1st day of May, 2020, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Water Right, File No. 8,786, dated May 1, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MARTIN LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC Attn: DON & LOIS MARTIN 2060 BROUGHTON RD CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

With a photocopy to:

TIM MARTIN 1420 QUAIL RD CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

And

ORAN E & LAVONE ERICKSON 1312 12TH ST CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

Staff